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            Halloween Disco 

   Wednesday 23rd October 2024  

      Year 1 & 2 – 3:45pm – 4:45pm 

      Year 3 & 4 – 5:15pm – 6:15pm 

      Year 5 & 6 – 6:30pm – 7:45pm 

£2.50 per child – to be paid in cash to the school office. 

Reception Disco 2pm-3pm 

“To be the best 
that we can be” 

Head Teacher: Miss Jasmin Taylor Chair of Governors: Mrs Jane Tranter 

Well Done Matilda  

Matilda has been continuing 
to raise money for Cancer Research fol-
lowing the Race for Life earlier in the 
year. She is currently selling crocheted 
key rings and has collected over £50 in 
her tin for the charity. 

 
Music Lessons 

Music lessons have started 
in school. Year 3 are learning 
to play the recorder. 

Year 5 are learning to play 
the ukelele. 

 

Some children are now hav-
ing individual music lessons. 
We have children learning to 
play the keyboard, violin, 
flute and the ukelele.  

Year 5 Parents into Lunch 

Please join your children for lunch next Friday 4th 
October. Slips and money needs to be returned by 
Wednesday 2nd October.  



Dates for your diary: 

Friday 4th October Year 5 Parents into lunch  

Monday 7th October RWI workshop for Year 1  

Tuesday 15th October  Year 5 Parents Consultations  

Wednesday 16th October  Reception Parents Consultations  

Thursday 17th October  Year 2 Parents Consultations  

Friday 18th October  Year 6  Parents Consultations  

Monday  21st October  Year 4  Parents Consultations  

Wednesday  23rd October Halloween Disco 

Monday 28th October—Friday 1st November  Half term  

Tuesday 5th November  Nursery Parents Consultations  

Wednesday 6th November  Year 3  Parents Consultations  

Friday 8th November  Year 1 Parents Consultations  

Tuesday 12th November  Odd socks day 

Monday 18th November School photo day   

Friday 15th November Children in Need Day  

Tuesday 19th November  Times Table Rockstars/NumBots day  

Thursday 21st November Flu vaccinations 

Friday 22th November Year 4 Parents into lunch  

Tuesday 3rd December  Key stage 1 Christmas Play for Year 2  

parents  

Tuesday 4th December   Key stage 1 Christmas Play for Year 1  

parents  

Tuesday 10th December   Nursery Christmas Activities  

Wednesday  11th December  Christmas dinner and Christmas Jumper day  

Friday 13th December  Reception Christmas Play  

William Reynolds Primary School and Nursery 

Challenge ∙ Honesty ∙ Ownership ∙ Courage ∙ Collaboration 








